CONSTRUCTION OF THE KRESSTON LIFT STATION NO. 2 - PHASE 1
TO SERVE MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 18, 2024

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.HOLLIDAY JULY 18, 2024 3096-0701 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

 1) 5J SERVICES, LLC
 \$877,660.00

 2) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION
 \$884,879.00

 3) HCG
 \$925,887.00

 4) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
 \$1,035,337.50

CALENDAR DAYS 180/330/360

I. Margaret Gildntine, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and corre

MARGARET SLEDGE GILLENTINE

111202

CENSE
ONAL

7/19/2024

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

SERVICE PROVIDER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CONSTRUCTION OF THE KRESSTON LIFT STATION NO. 2 - PHASE 1
TO SERVE MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 18, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.HOLLIDAY
JULY 18, 2024
3096-0701 (9.2)

1) 5J SERVICES, LLC

2) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION

				1) 33 351010	LO, LLO	2) I LETILIN BROTTILIN	3 001101110011011	3)110	0
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SANITARY LIFT STATI	ONITEMS								
	CLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, HYDROMULCH DRAINAGE, AND EQUIPMENT SLABS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	WET WELL AND VALVE PAD, INCLUDING ACCESS HATCHES, VENT, RENANCES WITH DRAWINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$400,271.80	\$400,271.80	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$453,000.00	\$453,000.00
124 T.D.H. INCLU	SIBLE PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 42% AT 199 GPM AND JDING DISCHARGE ELBOW, GUIDE RAILS, AND ALL ES FOR PROPOSED PUMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$82,000.00
	STATION AND VALVE PAD PIPING, INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, PORTS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
	ONCRETE SITE COVER WITH GEOFABRIC (TENSAR TRIAX TX 40 EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	449	\$55.00	\$24,695.00	\$45.00	\$20,205.00	\$62.00	\$27,838.00
	CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED TENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	181	\$80.00	\$14,480.00	\$120.00	\$21,720.00	\$187.00	\$33,847.00
	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	25	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	44	\$900.00	\$39,600.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$450.00	\$19,800.00
	FORCE MAIN, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, ACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	18	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00
	FENCE WITH STEEL POSTS INCLUDING 18' DOUBLE SWING CHAIN OMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	270	\$110.00	\$29,700.00	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$90.00	\$24,300.00
11 1" P.V.C. WATER	R LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$24.00	\$360.00
12 TRENCH SAFET	Y SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	87	\$10.00	\$870.00	\$1.00	\$87.00	\$1.00	\$87.00
	NSTALL REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER, NON- BIB, ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
14 4" PIPE BOLLAR	D, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
	IITARY MANHOLE ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BEDDING, PLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
OTHERS) IF EXIS	POSED SANITARY SEWER TO PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER (BY STING, INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS PLUG, AND INSTALL PVC MARKER 1' ABOVE GROUND COMPLETE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
INCLUDE ALL NE	POSED FORCE MAIN TO PROPOSED FORCE MAIN (BY OTHERS), ECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT, PLUG, VC MARKER 1' ABOVE GROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	OR ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER EXACT AMOUNT WILL BE O CONTRACTOR UPON SUBMITTAL OF INVOICE FROM ELECTRIC	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00

3) HCG

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE KRESSTON LIFT STATION NO. 2 - PHASE 1
TO SERVE MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 18, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.HOLLIDAY
JULY 18, 2024

20A 005 NO.		1) 5J SERVICES, LLC		2) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION		3) HCG		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	LINUT	OTV	,		,		UNIT COST	
19 CONNECT PROPOSED 1" WATER LINE TO EXIST 1" WATER LINE (BY OTHERS) INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT, PLUG, AND INSTALL PVC MARKER 1' ABOVE GROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	UNIT EA	QTY 1	UNIT COST \$2,000.00	TOTAL COST \$2,000.00	UNIT COST \$50.00	TOTAL COST \$50.00	\$500.00	TOTAL COST \$500.00
20 NEW 200A 480V SERVICE WITH ALL METERING, DISCONNECT, RACK, CONDUIT, WIRE AND DUCT BANK TO TRANSFORMER POLE AND ALL APPURTENANCES. NO GENERATOR IN THIS PHASE. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00
21 PUMP CONTROL PANEL WITH ALL BREAKERS, SOFT STARTS, PUMP CONTROLLER, AUTO DIALER, LIGHTING, TRANSFORMER, CONCRETE PAD, AND PANEL; ALL CONDUIT, WIRE AND DUCT BANKS FROM CONTROL RACK TO WET WELL AND ALL APPURTENANCES. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$865,116.80		\$878,252.00		\$908,232.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, (TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT COMPLETE IN PLACE	, LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3 FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	285	\$4.00	\$1,140.00	\$1.00	\$285.00	\$3.00	\$855.00
4 DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5 CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
6 DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	120	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00
7 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
8 EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
9 EXTRA COST OF UTILITY WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	120	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$12,543.20		\$6,627.00		\$17,655.00
BIDDING SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS				\$865,116.80		\$878,252.00		\$908,232.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$12,543.20		\$6,627.00		\$17,655.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$877,660.00		\$884,879.00		\$925,887.00

3096-0701 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE KRESSTON LIFT STATION NO. 2 - PHASE 1
TO SERVE MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 18, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.HOLLIDAY
JULY 18, 2024
3096-0701 (9.2)

4) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
SANI	SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS							
1	SITE WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, HYDROMULCH SEEDING, SITE DRAINAGE, AND EQUIPMENT SLABS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,331.00	\$8,331.00			
2	12' CONCRETE WET WELL AND VALVE PAD, INCLUDING ACCESS HATCHES, VENT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES WITH DRAWINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$477,945.00	\$477,945.00			
3	25 HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 42% AT 199 GPM AND 124 T.D.H. INCLUDING DISCHARGE ELBOW, GUIDE RAILS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES FOR PROPOSED PUMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$59,795.00	\$119,590.00			
4	SANITARY LIFT STATION AND VALVE PAD PIPING, INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$120,676.00	\$120,676.00			
5	6" CRUSHED CONCRETE SITE COVER WITH GEOFABRIC (TENSAR TRIAX TX 40 OR APPROVED EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	449	\$39.00	\$17,511.00			
6	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	181	\$117.00	\$21,177.00			
7	18" AWWA C900 SANITARY SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	25	\$414.00	\$10,350.00			
8	21" AWWA C900 SANITARY SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	44	\$619.00	\$27,236.00			
9	4" AWWA C900, FORCE MAIN, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	18	\$110.00	\$1,980.00			
10	8' TALL WOOD FENCE WITH STEEL POSTS INCLUDING 18' DOUBLE SWING CHAIN LINK GATES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	270	\$99.00	\$26,730.00			
11	1" P.V.C. WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	15	\$57.00	\$855.00			
12	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	87	\$1.00	\$87.00			
13	PROVIDE AND INSTALL REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER, NON-FREEZE HOSE BIB, ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,847.00	\$6,847.00			
14	4" PIPE BOLLARD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$979.00	\$4,895.00			
15	STANDARD SANITARY MANHOLE ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$11,735.00	\$11,735.00			
16	CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER TO PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER (BY OTHERS) IF EXISTING, INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT, PLUG, AND INSTALL PVC MARKER 1' ABOVE GROUND COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,257.00	\$8,257.00			
17	CONNECT PROPOSED FORCE MAIN TO PROPOSED FORCE MAIN (BY OTHERS), INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT, PLUG, AND INSTALL PVC MARKER 1' ABOVE GROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,613.00	\$1,613.00			
18	ALLOWANCE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER EXACT AMOUNT WILL BE REIMBURSED TO CONTRACTOR UPON SUBMITTAL OF INVOICE FROM ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE KRESSTON LIFT STATION NO. 2 - PHASE 1
TO SERVE MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 18, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.HOLLIDAY
JULY 18, 2024
3096-0701 (9.2)

4) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

			4)	4) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, I		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
19	CONNECT PROPOSED 1" WATER LINE TO EXIST 1" WATER LINE (BY OTHERS) INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT, PLUG, AND INSTALL PVC MARKER 1' ABOVE GROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$532.00	\$532.00	
20	NEW 200A 480V SERVICE WITH ALL METERING, DISCONNECT, RACK, CONDUIT, WIRE AND DUCT BANK TO TRANSFORMER POLE AND ALL APPURTENANCES. NO GENERATOR IN THIS PHASE. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$119,741.00	\$119,741.00	
21	PUMP CONTROL PANEL WITH ALL BREAKERS, SOFT STARTS, PUMP CONTROLLER, AUTO DIALER, LIGHTING, TRANSFORMER, CONCRETE PAD, AND PANEL; ALL CONDUIT, WIRE AND DUCT BANKS FROM CONTROL RACK TO WET WELL AND ALL APPURTENANCES. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$24,190.00	\$24,190.00	
SANI	TARY LIFT STATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,030,278.00	
MISC	ELLANEOUS ITEMS					
1	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, (TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,198.00	\$3,198.00	
2	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$592.00	\$592.00	
3	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	285	\$3.50	\$997.50	
4	DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	
5	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	
6	DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	120	\$1.00	\$120.00	
7	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	
8	EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	
9	EXTRA COST OF UTILITY WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	120	\$1.00	\$120.00	
MISC	ELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$5,059.50	
BIDD	ING SUMMARY					
SUBT	OTAL SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS				\$1,030,278.00	
SUBT	OTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$5,059.50	
TOTA	L AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,035,337.50	